Maharashtra Animal and Fishery Sciences University, Nagpur Krantisinh Nana Patil College Of Veterinary Science, Shirval, Dist. Satara. (M.S.)

" Tender Notice "

Associate Dean, Krantisinh Nana Patil College Of Veterinary Science, Shirval 412801 (M.S.) invites sealed tenders in B-1 Form for the following works from MPWD registered civil contractor.

Sr. No		Earnest Money 1%	Cost of Blank Tender Form	Time for compl- etion	Date for issue of blank tender forms	Last Date and Time of receipt of sealed Tenders	Class of contracto r	Name of office for obtaining blank tender form Name of office for receipt of sealed Tenders
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8
	Providing weather shed for waterproofing to Library building at K. N. P. C. V.S. Shirwal	Rs. 284795/- Exeluting GST) EMD = Rs. 3000/-	Rs. 590/- In the form of D.D. of Nationalize d Bank in the name of PAO, KNPCOVAS, Shirwal OR cash (500+18%GST)	30 days	04/05/23 to 15/05/23 up to 15.00 hrs	15/05/23 up to 17.00 hrs.	VA and above	Associate Dean, Krantisinh Nana Patil College Of Veterinary Science, Shirwal 412801

erms & Condition of Tender: -

- 1. Two envelop system for receipt of tender shall be adopted.
- 2. Sealed tenders shall be received in stipulated time. And if possible, will be open in the presence of intending tenderers or their authorized representatives.
- 3. Tenderer shall submit following documents in envelope No.-1.
 - a) Valid and self-attested copy of Contractor's Registration Certificate from of M.P.W.D.
 - b) Valid and self-attested copies of GST registration certificate & PAN.
 - c) Declaration on letter head regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents.
- 4. Earnest money exemption is allowed if mentioned in the registration certificate; if not then Earnest money shall be in the form of Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in the name of PAO, KNPCOVAS, Shirwal to be submitted in Envelop No. 1.
- 5. Lowest bidder shall submit Performance security deposit.
- 6. Right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons are reserved with the undersigned.
- 7. For any other information Please, contact Associate Dean, Krantisingh Nana Patil College Of Veterinary Science, Shirwal 412801.

To, Notice Board of KNPCVS, Shirwal.

Associate Dean K. N. P. College Of Veterinary Science, Shirwal